(iii) The St. Paul Companies, Inc. Pro Forma
   Consolidated, Condensed Income Statement for the
   year ended December 31, 2000 is incorporated herein
   by reference to the "Life Insurance Segment"
   section of "Note 12-Discontinued Operations" to the
   consolidated financial statements included in The
   St. Paul Companies, Inc. Quarterly Report on Form

Edgar Filing: ST PAUL COMPANIES INC /MN/ - Form 8-K

2

   10-Q for the quarter ended March 31, 2001, and
   attached hereto as Exhibit 99(a).

   Pro Forma Financial Information
   The St. Paul Companies, Inc. and Subsidiaries
   Pro Forma Consolidated, Condensed Balance Sheet
   As of June 30, 2001
   --------------------------------------------------------------

   Restated
   Previously   Pro Forma   for Sale
   (In millions)   Reported   Adjustments   of F&G Life
   -----------   ----------   -----------   -----------
   Assets:

   Fixed maturities   $15,823   $   -   $15,823
   Other investments   5,202   300 (1)   5,502
   -------   -------   -------
   Total investments   21,025   300   21,325
   Cash   94   339 (2)   433
   Reinsurance recoverable
   on unpaid losses   5,121   -   5,121
   Other assets   9,237   (657)(3)   8,580
   -------   -------   -------
   Total assets   35,477   (18)   35,459
   =======   =======   =======
   Liabilities:

   Losses and loss
   adjustment expense
   reserves   18,411   -   18,411
   Unearned premium
   reserves   3,908   -   3,908
   -------   -------   -------
   Total insurance
   reserves   22,319   -   22,319
   Other liabilities   6,289   48 (4)   6,337
   -------   -------   -------
   Total liabilities   28,608   48   28,656
   -------   -------   -------

   Shareholders'equity   6,869   (66)(5)   6,803
   -------   -------   -------
   Total liabilities
   and shareholders'
   equity   $35,477   ($18)   $35,459
   =======   =======   =======

The pro forma adjustments to the pro forma consolidated
condensed balance sheet are as follows:

(1) Record fair value of Old Mutual plc ordinary shares
   received in partial consideration for sale of F&G Life.

(2) Record $335 million cash proceeds received in partial
   consideration for sale of F&G Life, and $4 million cash
   proceeds received from repayment of intercompany interest
   receivable.

(3) Record $606 million reduction in net assets of
   discontinued operations to reflect sale of F&G Life, $50

Edgar Filing: ST PAUL COMPANIES INC /MN/ - Form 8-K

3

   million reduction in notes receivable to reflect repayment
   of surplus note from F&G Life, and $1 million reduction in
   accrued interest receivable to reflect the payment of
   interest on the surplus note.

(4) Record accrued federal income tax expense of $36 million
   and miscellaneous other expenses of $12 million associated
   with the sale of F&G Life.

(5) Record impact on shareholders' equity of net loss
   resulting from the sale of F&G Life.

   Pro Forma Financial Information
   The St. Paul Companies, Inc. and Subsidiaries
   Pro Forma Consolidated, Condensed Income Statement
   For the Six Months Ended June 30, 2001
   ----------------------------------------------------------------

   Restated
   Previously   Pro Forma   for Sale
(In millions, except share data)   Reported   Adjustments   of F&G Life
   ----------   -----------   -----------

 Revenues:
  Premiums earned   $3,371   $   -   $3,371
  Net investment income   635   -   635
  Asset management   170   -   170
  Realized investment gains   83   -   83
  Other   71   -   71
   -------   -------   -------
   Total revenues   4,330   -   4,330
   -------   -------   -------

 Expenses:
  Insurance losses and
   loss adjustment expenses   2,529   -   2,529
  Policy acquisition expenses   736   -   736
  Operating and administrative
   expenses   634   -   634
   -------   -------   -------
   Total expenses   3,899   -   3,899
   -------   -------   -------
   Income from continuing
   operations before income
   taxes   431   -   431
  Income tax expense   126   -   126
   -------   -------   -------
   Income from continuing
   operations   305   -   305
  Discontinued operations,
   net of taxes   1   (66) (1)   (65)
   -------   -------   -------
   Net income   $ 306   $(66)   $ 240
   =======   =======   =======
 Basic earnings per common
   share:

Edgar Filing: ST PAUL COMPANIES INC /MN/ - Form 8-K

4

  Income from continuing
   operations   $ 1.37   $   -   $ 1.37
  Discontinued operations,
   net of taxes   0.01   (0.31)   $(0.30)
   -------   -------   -------
   Net income   $ 1.38   $(0.31)   $ 1.07
   =======   =======   =======

 Diluted earnings per common
   share:
  Income from continuing
   operations   $ 1.32   $   -   $ 1.32
  Discontinued operations,
   net of taxes   0.01   (0.29)   $(0.28)
   -------   -------   -------
   Net income   $ 1.33   $(0.29)   $ 1.04
   =======   =======   =======

For purposes of calculating basic earnings per share, weighted
average shares outstanding totaled 215.3 million.  For purposes
of calculating diluted earnings per share, weighted average
shares outstanding totaled 228.1 million.

The pro forma adjustment to the pro forma consolidated
condensed income statement is as follows:

(1) Record loss on disposal of F&G Life, net of taxes.
   Comprised of $18 million pretax loss on proceeds, $12
   million of pretax expenses associated with the disposal
   (primarily underwriting fees and bonuses payable to F&G